
Date Day Fixture Rinks Dress Time Venue

22nd April Saturday Opening Drive and Social G 2:30 H

23rd April Sunday Club Drive G 2:30 H

24th April Monday

25th April Tuesday

26th April Wednesday

27th April Thursday

28th April Friday

29th April Saturday President v Captain G 2:30 H

30th April Sunday

1st May Monday

2nd May Tuesday West End A v West Mersea A 2 Men G 2pm H

West End B v Severalls 2 Men G 2pm H

3rd May Wednesday West End A v Woods 3 Men G 6:15 A

West End B v Mistley & Manningtree 3 Men G 6:15 H

4th May Thursday

5th May Friday

6th May Saturday

7th May Sunday HSD Zero Bowls Tour 6 Casual All Day H

Wivenhoe BC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2pm A

8th May Monday

9th May Tuesday West End A v West Mersea B 2 Men G 2pm H

West End B v West Mersea A 2 Men G 2pm A

10th May Wednesday West End A v Three Clubs 3 Men G 6:15 H

West End B v Mersea Island 3 Men G 6:15 H

11th May Thursday

12th May Friday SMTL v East Bergholt 3 Mxd x 3 G 6pm H

13th May Saturday Silver End BC 3 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 H

14th May Sunday Brightlingsea BC 4 Mxd x 4 W 2pm A

Ashford Cup Gp8 v Gp4 Men A

15th May Monday

16th May Tuesday West End A no game

West End B v West Mersea B

17th May Wednesday West End A v West Mersea 3 Men G 6:15 A

West End B v  Woods 3 Men G 6:15 A

18th May Thursday SMTL v Severalls 3 Mxd x 3 G 6pm H

19th May Friday

20th May Saturday

21st May Sunday Ashford Cup

22nd May Monday

23rd May Tuesday West End A v West End B 2 Men G 2pm H

West End B v West End A 2 Men G 2pm A

24th May Wednesday West End A v Arclight 3 Men G 6:15 H

West End B v Colchester B 3 Men G 6:15 A

25th May Thursday

26th May Friday

27th May Saturday West End Family Day All Day H

28th May Sunday Orrock Cup (club competition) G 2pm H

Ashford Cup Gp 1 v Gp 4 Men A

29th May Monday

30th May Tuesday West End A v Arclight B 2 Men G 2pm H

West End B v Colchester A 2 Men G 2pm H

31st May Wednesday West End A v Severalls 3 Men G 6:30 H

West End B no game

1st June Thursday SMTL v Woods 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:30 A

2nd June Friday

3rd June Saturday St Helena Cup v Colchester BC W 2:30 A

4th June Sunday Ashford Cup Gp 1 v Gp 2 Men A

5th June Monday NWELTL v Courtaulds 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

6th June Tuesday West End A v Colchester A 2 Men G 2pm H

West End B v  Arclight B 2 Men G 2pm A

7th June Wednesday West End A no game

West End B v Woods 3 Men G 6:30 H

8th June Thursday

9th June Friday

10th June Saturday

11th June Sunday Wally Ball Men A

ECBA Intergroup

12th June Monday NWELTL v West Mersea 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

13th June Tuesday West End A v Severalls 2 Men G 14:00 H

West End B no game

SMTL v Boxford Green 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:30 H

14th June Wednesday West End A v Mersea Island 3 Men G 6:30 A

West End B v Colchester A 3 Men G 6:30 H

15th June Thursday

16th June Friday



17th June Saturday

18th June Sunday Wally Ball Men A

19th June Monday NWELTL v Bocking 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

20th June Tuesday West End A no game

West End B no game

SMTL v Sudbury 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:30 A

21st June Wednesday West End A v Woods 3 Men G 6:30 H

West End B v Colchester A 3 Men G 6:30 A

22nd June Thursday

23rd June Friday SMTL v Colchester BC 3 Mxd x 3 G H

24th June Saturday Shephard Cup (club competition) Triples G 2:30 H

25th June Sunday Wally Ball

26th June Monday NWELTL v Braintree 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

27th June Tuesday West End A no game

West End B no game

28th June Wednesday West End A v Three Clubs 3 Men G 6:30 A

West End B v  Arclight 3 Men G 6:30 H

29th June Thursday

30th June Friday

1st July Saturday

2nd July Sunday Hospice Tournament 6 W All Day H

ECWBA 2-wood Day

3rd July Monday NWELTL v Silver End 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

4th July Tuesday West End A v West Mersea A 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B v Severalls 2 Men G 2pm A

Bocking Allianc BC 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:15 H

5th July Wednesday West End A v West Mersea 3 Men G 6:30 H

West End B v  Mistley & Manningtree 3 Men G 6:30 A

6th July Thursday

7th July Friday

8th July Saturday

9th July Sunday President's Day 2pm H

Gp1 2 Wood

10th July Monday NWELTL v Mersea Island 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

SMTL v Mistley & Manningtree 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:15 H

11th July Tuesday West End A v West Mersea B 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B v West Mersea A 2 Men G 2pm H

12th July Wednesday West End A v Arclight 3 Men G 6:15 A

West End B v Colchester B 3 Men G 6:15 H

13th July Thursday ECWBA Benevolent Triples

14th July Friday

15th July Saturday ECBA Semi Finals @ Essex County BC Men

Tiptree Jobserve BC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 A

16th July Sunday ECBA Gp1 2-Wood All Rinks 10am H

16th July 17th July ECWBA Semi Finals Triples, Fours & Senior Fours Tiptree

17th July Monday NWELTL v Tiptree 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

18th July Tuesday Bethlem RH BC Tour 6 Mxd G 2pm H

West End A no game

West End B v West Mersea B 2 Men G 2pm A

19th July Wednesday West End A v Severalls 3 Men G 6:15 A

West End B v  no game

20th July Thursday

21st July Friday SMTL v Arclight 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:15 A

22nd July Saturday St Helena Cup v Colchester BC 6 Mxd x 3 W 2:30 H

23rd July Sunday East Deaf Bowls tba

24th July Monday NWELTL v Arclight 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

25th July Tuesday West End A v West End B 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B v West End A 2 Men G 2pm H

26th July Wednesday West End A no game

West End B v  Mersea Island 3 Men G 6pm A

27th July Thursday

28th July Friday SMTL v Boxford Blue 3 Mxd x 3 G 6:15 H

29th July Saturday Dent Cup (club competition) H

ECWBA Finals

ECBA Finals @ Essex County

30th July Sunday Ashford Cup Final @ Braintree

31st July Monday NWELTL v Woods 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

1st August Tuesday West End A v Arclight B 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B v  Colchester A 2 Men G 2pm A

SMTL v Cornard 3 Mxd x 3 G 6pm H

ECWBA Intergroup Braintree

2nd August Wednesday West End A v Mersea Island 3 Men G 6pm H

West End B v Arclight 3 Men G 6pm A

3rd August Thursday

4th August Friday

5th August Saturday ECWBA Benevolent Triples Semi Finals & Final



ECWBA Albert Crabb Final

6th August Sunday Bocking Allianc BC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 A

7th August Monday NWELTL v Witham 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

Medley Fours v Mersea Island A 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm H

8th August Tuesday West End A v Colchester A 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B v Arclight 2 Men G 2pm H

9th August Wednesday Medley Fours v Arclight Raiders 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm H

10th August Thursday Sputniks 5 Mxd x 4 W 2:30 H

Start of National Finals Leamington Spa

11th August Friday

12th August Saturday

13th August Sunday Jack High Tournament (club Competition) Triples G 2:30 H

14th August Monday NWELTL v Castle Hedingham 2 Ladies x 3 W 2pm H/A

Medley Fours v West Mersea A 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

15th August Tuesday West End A v Severalls 2 Men G 2pm A

West End B no game

16th August Wednesday Medley Fours v Arclight Sharks 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm H

17th August Thursday

18th August Friday SMTL v Courtaulds 3 Mxd x 3 G 6pm A

19th August Saturday Severalls BC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 A

20th August Sunday

21st August Monday Medley Fours v Mistley & Manningtree 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

22nd August Tuesday

23rd August Wednesday Medley Fours v Mersea Island B 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

24th August Thursday

25th August Friday

26th August Saturday

27th August Sunday National Finals Leamington end

28th August Monday

29th August Tuesday

30th August Wednesday Medly Fours v Tiptree 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

ECWBA Intergroup

31st August Thursday

1st September Friday Medley Fours v Three Clubs 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

2nd September Saturday Club Finals All Day H

SMTL k/o Semi Finals Boxford

3rd September Sunday Club Finals All Day H

SMTL k/o Semi Finals Boxford

4th September Monday Medley Fours v Colchester 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm A

5th September Tuesday

6th September Wednesday Medley Fours v Severalls 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm H

7th September Thursday Essex Vice Presidents 6 W H

ECWBA Intergroup

8th September Friday Medley Fours v Woods 2 Mxd x 4 G 6pm H

9th September Saturday SMTL Champs v Rest & Millenium Cup Final Halstead

CBBA Finals @ West Mersea

10th September Sunday CBBA Finals @ West Mersea

11th September Monday

12th September Tuesday

13th September Wednesday

14th September Thursday

15th September Friday

16th September Saturday SMTL k/o Finals Boxford

ECBA Gp1 Finals

17th September Sunday SMTL k/o Finals Boxford

ECBA Gp1 Finals

18th September Monday

19th September Tuesday

20th September Wednesday

21st September Thursday

22nd September Friday

23rd September Saturday

24th September Sunday

25th September Monday

26th September Tuesday

27th September Wednesday

28th September Thursday

29th September Friday

30th September Saturday

Winter Friendlies

25/11/23 Saturday Harwich IBC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 A

2024

13
th
 January Saturday Colchester IBC 3 Mxd G 2:15 A

21
st
 January Sunday Sudbury IBC 4 Mxd x 3 G 2:30 A

4
th
 February Sunday Clacton IBC 4 Mxd G 2:30 A

17
th
 February Saturday West Mersea IBC 3 Mxd G 2:30 A



Catering

tba

Snacks

T&B

T&B

T&B

BBQ

T&B

T&B



T&B

BBQ

T&B

T&B

T&B



T&B

Meal

T&B

T&B


